TOGETHER WITH all rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto 

belonging, or in anywise appertaining (the “Property”). 

ARTICLE  I - Purchase Price and Condition of Property

1.1 The purchase price for the Property shall be SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($78,500.00) (the "Purchase Price") and shall be payable on the day 

of Closing (“Closing Date") by cash, cashier's check, certified check or wire transfer. Seller shall pay the 

cost of acquiring a current title insurance policy for the benefit of Buyer, and the cost of document